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July 28, 2010

Erin Joseph

Noble Energy, Inc.

1625 Broadway, Suite 2200
Denver, CO 80202

RE: Approved Commingling CO061005

Black 2-15, Sec. 15-T34S-R31W, Seward County

API No. 15-175-21872-00-01

Dear Ms Joseph:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on June 24, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the

same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Based upon the depth of the Chester formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.

Docket Number CO061005has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved

commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211 * http:/kce.ks.gov/

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Cherokee 3.00 0.00 12.00 5357-5369
Morrow 0.50 42.00 0.00 5660-5682
Chester 0.50 42.00 0.00 5700-5900

Total Estimated Current Production 4.00 84.00 12.00
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KANsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form o FCO4
orm must be typed
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION March 2009
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 1D # CO 06 10O
PRODUCTION (K.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)
OPERATOR: License # 33190 API No. 15 - 175-21872
name:_NObIle Energy, Inc. ‘ Spot Description:
Address 1: __1625 Broadway, Suite 2200 ' _______Q_SXV__ Sec. 15 Twp.34 s R 3 DEast@West
Address 2: 1,320 Feetfrom [_] North/ ZI South Line of Section
City: Denver State:CO Zip: 80202 . e 1,320 Feet from [:] East / [ﬂ West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ETin Joseph County: __Seward
Phone: (303 ) 228-4089 Lease Name: Black Well #: 2-15

ﬁ 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: Cherokee (Perfs): 5357-5369
Formation: _IMOITOW _ ' (Perts) _5660-5682
Formation: CheSter (Perfs): 5700-5900
Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

W 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Cherokee BOPD: O mcepp: O swpp: 12
Formation: MOITOW BOPD:_'§________ MCFPD: < BWPD: 0
Formation: Chester BOPD:L___ MCFPD:_4_'2______ BWPD: 0
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:___ MCFPD: BWPD:

@ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each weli the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

w 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a. ED
e oo CoMMSSION
~ KANSAS CORPORATION €
For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: 0\)‘(’\
[[] 5. wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: IE'%s %ﬁﬁ JUN 24 2010
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form} for the subject well. . CON SERVAT‘ON DMSlON
WICHITA, K8
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
D 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.
[7] 8  Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to b j .
AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature: QS/(/V)A/\
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- i A
i \ J P : - 1S req ; Printed Name:\EH'H’Joseph
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Title: Regulatory Analyst Il
KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
D Denied D Approved the notice of application.
15-Day Periods Ends: 7 % -2010
Approved By: Date:

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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. Reference or Al_tern_ote Stgkes Set: ALT. ”75 FSL & ”75 FwL ELEV(2482 GR) - GRAPHIC..SCALE.IN.FEET.(4. = 1000"). -

Distoice & Direction; L7 -MILES SOUTHjSOUTHEAST OF-KISMET, KANSAS .

This piat.; DOES NOT represent o LR CERTIFICATE e . PR P o
?2‘3%52;"‘3.35’ ﬂsa:rv:)'lyownn::era . 1, V. Lynn Bezner, -a Registered Land- Surveyor ond an - &7 AN B LT

" Date Surveyed:_2-19-02 and stake cw—the _ground cs shown. - =. . A Z
Date Drown:__2-23-02 /. e . -
Drawn by:__ J.WILLAMS - \ Yy
Job No.: 80488 __ [T Vi em et i .

(7

TOPOGRAF .C LAND SURVEYORS OF PA. A, TEXAS

2225 PERRYTON PKWY * PAMPA, TEXAS 79085
(806) 665-7218 * (800) 658-6382 °* FAX (808) 665~7210
Konsas Certificale of Authorization No. L5—99

Operator: ND'Q'Q ) E{\Q(C}‘j II/\Q .ease Nome:b BLACK Well No.: 2-15
Footages: , 1320'FSL & 1320'FWL Elevation: 2477'GR
Section: _ 15 Tawnship: 34S Range: 31w , SEWARD County, Kansos

(=)
—o)

|
!
DATUM: NAD-83 l
13

LATITUDE: 37°05'10.7" -N-
LONGITUDE: 100'41'03.8"
v
f—1320"—®— — — 0 — — —s]—- —_— e —]
e - - - RECEIVED
o l KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
N
)
2 I JUN 2 4 2010
- - I : -~ ‘ SERVATION DIVISION
: B S — _L ' CON “WICHITA; KS
Topography & Vegetation; PASTURE. .. =~ &~ .. - 1000 5000 . 500 1000 -

Best Accessnbuhty to Location: FROM TRAIL ROAD SOUTHWEST OF LOCATION

from lines of occupation, which uuthornzed agent of Topographic Land Surveyors, do hereby ’O 3859905 "3/
moy. nol be uzlual Properly Lines.  certify that the above described well location-was-surveyed f It ms:g et
O‘ N

-0

V4 Z-2 682
Book: Page: V. Lynn Beézger, R.P.S.”No.1059”

7
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1625 Broadw:
Suite 223(); @ nglbl'eer
Denver, CO 80202 ay Co Ok 1D oS

Tel: 303.228.4000
Fax: 303.228.4286
www.nobleenergyinc.com

Affidavit of Notice Served
RE: Application for Commingle
Well Name: Black 2-15

Legal Location: C, SW, Sec 15, T34S, R34W, Seward County, KS

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that

on the day 7 ™ of \Mbl , 2010, a true and correct copy of the application referenced

above was delivered or mailed #the following parties:

Three D Resources, Attn: Norman Brungardt, Jr., P O Box 856, Liberal, KS 67901

Certified Mail # 7008 3230 0001 8977 7091

Applicant
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of .JMLI(/ , 2010
Notary Public

My Commission Expires 08/11/2014
My Commission Expires:

RECEIVED
JUL 14 2010

KCC WICHITA
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

KANSAS, SEWARD COUNTY, ss:

STZTEOF
/aw/ ,  being first duly

deposes ﬁ)d sa{(s. That he is the publisher - principal clerk - of

THE HIGH PLAINS DAILY LEADER

a newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Seward County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a
daily basis in Seward County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a
trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published at least weekly 50 times a year; has been so
published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a
period of more than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
~and has been admitted at the post office of Liberal in said County as second

I, Kansas, on May 31, 2010)t6
RATION ¢

’l’

(mioN

brize the

d County, KS
it Owners,

, Inc.,” -
and Cherokee
e SW/4 of Section 15, 348,

e required to file their

State Corporation

e date of this publication,
tions and must state specific
jolate correlative rights or
Jtests are received, this
f valid protests are received,

}regomg and shall govem

1
i
4

class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the
é consecutikuﬂ,/)/the

day
, 0/0 with subsequent publications being made on

regular and

entire issue of said newspaper for

WM

' the followi no dates:

,20/0
,20/0
,20/9
, 20 40
,20/0

%

, 20
% ﬂﬁ}/« Q Zﬁyowg,@w/

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this

‘-\X\ 200

i

day

of

Notary Public

My Commission Expil‘es,&mm_\‘g_«__, 20\_2_,
s 2530

Printer's Fee . . .

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

My Commission Expires

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF KANSAS

LAURIE E. LOVE

JUN 2 4 200

ERVATION DIVISION
CONS WICHITA, KS

sworn,



AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \ s
County of Sedgwick /

letchall, of lawful age, being first duly
]s\;lvztor:_(nfdiposeth and saith: That he is Record Qi;ar]g
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily ,new_spapgr;pubhs e
in the City of Wichita, County of Sgdgyvlck, State
of Kansas, and having a general pal.d c1rgulat10n
on a daily basis in said County, 1whlc(lil said
er has been continuously an
IL:relvi;Stle):rertedly published in said Cpuqty for n}:ore
than one year prior to the first pubhcgtxon qf the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said .
newspaper has been entered as second glass m}';n
matter at the United States Post Ofﬁce in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is nota tradg,
religious or fraternal publication and that a no(;lf:e
of a true copy is hereto attacheq was pubh.she in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first

publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 18t of

July ap. 2010 . with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

‘ ‘he has petsonal
-And affiant further says that he
‘ knowledge of the statements above set fo!'th and

that they are true. o

Mt Shoet ot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1st day of._Iul—_v,‘Zﬁ(‘)lO‘

A PENNY L. CASE
EEHS Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expiresj}%/é@/, .

7

\:Dfmxu/\ % &M

RECEIVED
JUL 08 2010

KCC WICHITA

.
- LEGAL PUBLICATION

First Published in The Wichita Eagle
July 1, 2010 (3050777)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Noble Energy, Inc. - Applicafion for a

permit to authorize the

Commingling of zones in the Black 2-15
located in Seward County, KS

TO: All Oit and Gas Producers, Unleased
Minerais Interest Owners,

Landowners and all persons whomever
concerned,

You, and each of You, are hereby notified
that Nobie Energy, Inc., . B

“~has filed an-anplication to commingle the
| -Chester;"Morrow and Cherokee

zones in  the Black 2-15, located
approximately Center of the SW/4 of Section
15, 348, 31W, in Seward County, KS.

Any persons who obiect to or protest this
application shall be required fo file their
obiections or protests with the Conservation
Division  of the State  Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within
£15) days from the date of this publication,
These protests shall be filed pursuant to
Commission regulations and must state
specific reasons why the grant of the
application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas. If no
protests are received, this application may
be granted through a summary proceeding.

- If valid protests are received, this matter

will be set for hearing,

All persons interested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Noble Energy, Inc

© 1625 Broadway Suite 2200

Denver, CO 80202
(303) 228-4000
ATTN: Erin Joseph

Notary Public Sedgv!i)k County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $115.60
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Form ACO-1
September 199¢
Form Must Be Typed

'KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION Division

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

. Operator:. License # 33184 -

API No. 15 - _175-21872-00-0¢

Name:_PATINA OIL & GAS CORPORATION County: SEWARD _
Address: RT 3 BOX 203 NE _NE _SW._SW ggc 15 Twp 34 .5 R f—‘ East V! west
City/State/Zip: DUNCAN, OK 73533 1175 feetfrom S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:_DUKE ENERGY 175 feet from E / W_-(circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: . JOYCE WILLIAMS Footages Calculatad from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (280 ) 444-3408 faircle one) NE ,SE - NW SW .
Contractor: Name: Lease Name-. "BLACK™ Sy ”.2';15 .
- b4
License: : Field Name: ARKALON
Wellsite Geologist: Producing Formation: MORROW / CHESTER
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2482 Kelly Bushing: 2496
New Well Re-Entry Y Workover Total Depth: 8390 piug Back Total Depth: 2902
Qil SWD ____ SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at _1368" Feet
v _Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [JYes VINo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathadic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Welt info as follows: If Alternate 1l compietion, cement circulated from
Operator: PATINA OIL & GAS CORPORATION fest depth to wi sx omt.
Well Name: BLACK #2-15 -
. ¢ Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date:_@g_/_gg_ Original Total Depth: EQO— (Data must be collected from the Feserve Pit)
i v
Deepening  __—__ Re-pert. Conv. to Enhe/SWD Chloride content ppm  Fiuid volume. _bbls
. Piug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used :
Commingled Docket Na. :
Location of fluid disposal if hauled ofisite:
Dual Completion Docket No. i
. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name:
14/02/03 Lease Name: License No.:
; 11/15/03
- i i
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. T\\_rp. S A L East]_j West
Recompletion Date ' o Recompletion Date County: Dotcket No.:.
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompigation, workover or conversion of a well. Rufe 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for coniidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all. plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statemants
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowiedge.
Signature: Qibw Y24 Wﬂ KCC Office Use ONLY
( .
TtIeZ g&?l /’,/? DaiE‘ /Q - /j - ﬂ / Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this / 3#\ day of Q’M . I Denied,  Yes DDale:
f f — . Wireline L.og Received
20 W . W Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: S / a _. UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMWSSION
(MBERLY A. ROWELL | JUN 9 4 204
e Stephéns County i b
Y Notary Public in and for ,:
: | WICHITA, KS

Commlssnon # 02002293 Expires 2/11/06
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Side Two
Operator Name: PATINA OIL & GAS CORPORATION . Lease Name: BLACK well & 215
sec._'5 Twp. 34 s. r.3! {_IEast ¥]West County: SEWARD

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formatiohs penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final.copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static levei, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of afl

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach.final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ¥ives {[TNo “ilog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum jSample
{Attach Additional Sheets) ' .
— —_ Name Top Datum
Samples Sent fo Geological Survey i¥iYes i_iNo
Cores Taken CJYes [iNo COUNCIL GROVE 2772 KB
- 1 '
Electric Log Run ViYes [iNo TOTONTO 4161 KB
(Submit Copy)
MARMATON 5006 KB
List All E. Logs Run: ~ !
CHEROKEE 5330 KB
MORROW 5548' KB
CHESTER 5682' KB
CASING RECORD [ | New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE SASING | 12 1/4° 8 5/8" 244 1368' PREMIUM (925 2% Cacl, 1/8#/sx Flocele
PRODUCTION [77/8" " - J41/2" 11.6%# 5941' PREMIUM {300 5% Halad-322, 1/8#sx Flocele
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth .
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate .
Protect Casing
. Plug BackTD
___ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record )
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Malerial Used) Depth
8 5700'-08' & 5714'-21" 5500 gal 15% HCL Acid
4 5677'-82' & 5660'-67" 1000 gal 7 1/2 % HCL Acid- Frac w/ 20,000# sand + CO2 foam-
2 5872'-5900", 5856'-60', 5814'-36", 5798-5808", 5777'-79', 5770'-72', 5734'50" | 5000 gal 15% HCL Acid- Frac w/ 3680 bbis Acid reated water w/ 45,500% Sand
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run )
2 3/8" 5600' Cves  [lno
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr, Producing Method '
11/22/03 {_|Flowing @ Pumping :‘ Gas Lift D Otner (Explain)
Estimated Production ] Oil Bbls. Gas " Mcf : Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 H !
or 24 Hours | 14 | 135 [ 34 9643
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production tnterval
[Jvented [~Soid [ JusedonLease "} Open Hole i Per. [ Dually Comp. [} Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

—

1 Other (Specify)




